ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
1/15/2022 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE AMBULANCE CALL
LAKE
1/15/2022 RMP22-000344 1907 OAKTON ST JIFFY LUBE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
1/15/2022 RMP22-000345 4706 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022 4722 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 4710 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 1808 PLUM GROVE RD KINGSWALK CONDOS AMBULANCE CALL
1/15/2022 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 RMP22-000346 4956 ALGONQUIN PKWY VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2022 APPROX LOC:2508 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
1/15/2022 RMP22-000347 GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD TRAFFIC STOP
1/15/2022 RMP22-000348 WALMART OFF 58 TRAFFIC STOP
1/15/2022 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE AMBULANCE CALL
LIVING
1/15/2022 4718 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 4722 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
1/15/2022 RMP22-000349 EB GOLF EO 190 EB GOLF EO 190 ACCIDENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/15/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 CROSSROADS 3 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
1/15/2022 APPROX LOC:4780 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CALVERT DR
1/15/2022 RMP22-000350 2850 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022 3802 WILKE RD CLEARBROOK HOUSE AMBULANCE CALL
1/15/2022 RMP22-000351 PG/EMERSON TRAFFIC STOP

1/17/2022 8:57:19 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

1/15/2022
1/15/2022

1/15/2022

1/15/2022
1/15/2022
1/15/2022

1/15/2022
1/15/2022

RMP22-000352
RMP22-000353

RMP22-000354
RMP22-000355

RMP22-000356

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4802 GREENWICH CT
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2258
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4700 ARBOR DR
2402 ALGONQUIN RD

MOTEL 6

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

SHELL STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

DISTURBANCE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
THEFT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

LOUD PARTY
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/17/2022 8:57:19 AM



