



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/15/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000344</b>	1907 OAKTON ST	JIFFY LUBE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000345</b>	4706 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		1808 PLUM GROVE RD	KINGSWALK CONDOS	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2022		3939 WINNETKA AVE	WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000346</b>	4956 ALGONQUIN PKWY		VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2022		APPROX LOC:2508 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000347</b>	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000348</b>	WALMART OFF 58		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/15/2022		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000349</b>	EB GOLF EO I90	EB GOLF EO I90	ACCIDENT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/15/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022		APPROX LOC:4780 CALVERT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000350</b>	2850 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022		3802 WILKE RD	CLEARBROOK HOUSE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000351</b>	PG/EMERSON		TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000352</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000353</b>	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/15/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000354</b>	4802 GREENWICH CT		<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000355</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/15/2022		APPROX LOC:2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY		<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/15/2022	<b>RMP22-000356</b>	4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>LOUD PARTY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/15/2022		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT